



## Kemps Coconut Castaway Ice Cream



Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size	1/2 cup (65g)	
Servings / Container	96	
Calories	170	
Calories from Fat	80	
Total Fat	9	14%
Saturated Fat	4.5	23%
Trans Fat	0	
Cholesterol	25	8%
Sodium	80	3%
Potassium		
Total Carbohydrate	20	7%
Dietary Fiber	<1	4%
Sugar	15	
Protein	3	
Vitamin A	4%	200 IU
Vitamin C	0%	
Calcium	8%	80 mg
Iron	0%	
Vitamin D		
Vitamin E		
Vitamin K		
Thiamin		
Riboflavin		
Niacin		
Vitamin B6		
Folate		
Vitamin B12		
Biotin		
Pantothenic acid		
Phosphorus		
Iodine		
Magnesium		
Zinc		
Selenium		

Product Specifications				
Brand	Description	MFG#	GTIN	UPC
Kemps	Coconut Castaway Ice Cream	54156	200 41483 04089 7	0 41483 04089 3

Pack	Size	Servings/cs	Kosher	Child Nutrition
1	3gl	96	Blue Ribbon Kosher DSTAM	N/A

Grs. Wgt.	Net Wgt.	Country of Origin	Shelf-Life	Storage
14.11 lbs	13.76 lbs	USA	24 months	Best if maintained at or < -15° F. Product must be stored < 0° F

Length	Width	Height	Cube	Ti	Hi
9.875	9.875	10.25	0.578	20	4

Ingredients:
MILKFAT AND NONFAT MILK, SWEET CREAM BUTTERMILK, COCONUT SWIRL (SWEETENED CONDENSED SKIM MILK [CONDENSED SKIM MILK, SUGAR], CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, CORNSTARCH, COCONUT, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT), SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, CHOCOLATY CHUNKS (SUGAR, COCONUT OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, COCOA, BUTTEROIL, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), ALMONDS (ALMONDS, COTTONSEED OIL, SALT), WHEY, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NATURAL FLAVOR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CALCIUM SULFATE, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, <b>CONTAINS: MILK, ALMONDS, SOY, COCONUT.</b>

Allergens					
Dairy	Egg	Wheat	Soy	Peanuts	Tree Nuts
Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes

*Facility uses dairy, eggs, wheat, soy, peanuts and other nuts in manufacturing.*

Benefits
Creamy coconut ice cream with a coconut cream swirl, chocolate chunks, and almond pieces. No Artificial Growth Hormones, produced with dairy from farmers that pledge not to use artificial growth hormones. Backed by Kemps stringent standards in quality and food safety.

Handling Suggestions
Can be enjoyed by the scoop, or combined in shakes, malts, sundaes, etc...